Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment 

Authority of Pittsburgh (“URA”) for the administration of certain 2026 

PAYGO-funded projects and programs, and providing for the payment of the cost 

thereof at a not to exceed Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($675,000.00).

(Public Hearing held 12/20/2025)

2025-2459 Cover Letter -2026 URA PAYGO Co-op_Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2459

Attachments:

2025-2458 Resolution authorizing appropriations, salaries, and capital expenditures of the Parks 

Trust Fund for the 2026 Fiscal Year, beginning January 1, 2026.